
8 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | MONDAY | OCTOBER  4, 2021

   

  

THE HONOURABLE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
Civil Application (For Direction) No. 1 of 2020 In

Admiralty Suit No. 42 of 2020.
M.V. LINDA (IMO NO. 9275713)
Vs.
BATSERVICE CONTRACTING AS KISH

SALE OF VESSEL BY PUBLIC AUCTION
The Honourable High Court of Gujarat by Order dated 22/06/2021
passed in Civil Application No.1 of 2020 in Admiralty Suit No. 42 of
2020 directed to place forthwith the Defendant Vessel M.V. LINDA
(IMO NO. 925713) for sale through public auction only.
Pursuant to the said direction, offers are invited in sealed cover so as
to reach the undersigned on or before 25th October 2021 in the
registry of the Gujarat High Court, Sola, Ahmedabad-380060, Gujarat,
India for public auction sale of Vessel M.V. LINDA (IMO NO. 9275713)
as per details given below:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. The Vessel put on sale can be physically inspected between date

06.10.2021 to date 14.10.2021 in the Port and Harbour of
Bhavnagar/Alang in the State of Gujarat.

2. Last   date  for  submitting   bids   in   "Sealed   Cover"   is   25th
October, 2021 upto 5.00 P.M.

3. Bids shall be submitted in "Sealed Cover" by Foreign Bidders in
US Dollar Currency and by Indian Bidders with an option to bid in
Indian Currency so as to reach the Undersigned, Court
Commissioner and Deputy Registrar, High Court of Gujarat, Sola,
Ahmedabad - 380060, Gujarat, India, superscribed "Bid for
Auction Sale of Vessel M.V. LINDA (IMO N0.9275713)-Admiralty
Suit No. 42 of 2020.

4. The Bids in Sealed Cover shall be opened in the Honourable High
Court taking up Original Jurisdiction (Commercial Division)
matters on 29th October,  2021 in  presence of Bidders who  may
choose to  remain present and the Honourable Court, in its
discretion, may permit  inter- se bidding either virtually or
physically as per current situation, if required.

6. The   initial   Deposit  i.e.   Earnest  Money  Deposit  of  US$
50,000/-  for foreign Bidders and INK 35 lakhs for Indian Bidders,
if bidding in Indian Currency shall be submitted along with the Bid
by Demand Draft or Pay Order in  favour of "The  Registrar,
Gujarat  High  Court,  Ahmedabad, which shall be refunded to all
unsuccessful bidders.

7. The Foreign Bidders would be permitted to deposit Earnest Money
in US Dollar currency in the following Bank Account and submit the
Swift Advice along with their Bids viz.
Name of the Bank: Punjab National Bank, NRI Branch, Pelican
Building, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad, Account No.
740600VQ00000013, SWIFT Code: PUNBINBBAIB AD Code No.:
0303969.

8. The refund/remittance of the amount to unsuccessful foreign
bidders would be made after deduction of bank/transaction
charges, if any.

9.   The balance payment of purchase price shall be made as directed
by the Honourable High Court of Gujarat at the time of
Confirmation of Sale.

10. The possession of the vessel M.V. LINDA (IMO NO. 9275713) free
from all liens, claims, encumbrances, charges and interest of
whatsoever nature will be handed over only upon full payment of
the purchase price with the Honourable High Court of Gujarat.

11. The Order dated 22/06/2021 of the Honourable Gujarat High Court
can be obtained/is available from the official website of the Gujarat
High Court, http://gujarathighcourt.nic.in.

Date : 01.10.2021 Sd/-
(M.A.G.M. Shaikh) 

Commissioner appointed by the 
Honourable Court and 

Deputy Registrar, 
High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad.

Sr. Description Earnest Money
Deposit in Rs./US $

1 M.V. LINDA (IMO NO. 9275713) vessel
along  with her hull, tackle, engines,
gears, plants, machinery, boats,
bunkers, equipments  paraphernalia
and all other   appurtenances presently
lying at Bhavnagar/Alang port within
the territorial waters of India.  

Rs. 35 lakhs,

US $ 50,000/-

Year of Built 2003
Gross tonnage 2078

 

  

PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that Mr.
Narayan Narsayya Jindam,
owner of flat No. 1003,10th
Floor, Shaad Hights situated at
Street No. 64/75, Kamatipura
7th & 8th Lane, Mumbai-400
008, the undersigned advocate
hereby invites claims or
objections from other heir/s or
claimant/s or objector/s for the
transfer of the ownership rights
and interest in respect of above
said Flat No. 1003 in favour of
the any other third party/ buyer/
purchaser, within a period of 7
days from the date of
publication of this notice, with
copies of proofs to support the
claim/objection at below
mentioned address. If no
claims/objections are received
within the period prescribed
above, the owners shall be at
the liberty to transfer the
ownership rights and interest in
the manner as stated above.

Rajesh Adep 
Advocate High Court 

1/88, 5th Lane, S.P.Road
Nagpada, Mumbai - 8

 

 

Maharashtra Tourism Development
Corporation Ltd
Registered Office: Apeejay House, 4th Floor, 3,
Dinshaw Vachha Road, Churchgate, Mumbai
400020, Phone: 022-22044040

Tender No. MTDC/L&E/Consultant/
E-Tender/2021 (Online)

MTDC invites bids from reputed Consultants to
provide "Market Assessment for PPP project."
The details tender documents including terms
and conditions are available on www.mtdc.co &
http://mahatenders.gov.in websites for the
bidders from 04th October 2021, 11.00 AM
onwards and deadline for bid submission is 8th
November 2021,13.00 PM.

Sd/-
Managing Director, 

Dt. 04.10.2021 MTDC Ltd, Mumbai

DGIPR 2021-22/2178

The Authorized Officer of the Bank has issued demand notices in compliance of section 
13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 to the below mentioned Borrower / Guarantors demanding 
outstanding amount within 60 days from the issue of the said notice, mentioned as per 
details. The said notices are returned undelivered / un-served. Hence this publication of the 
Demand notice is made for notices to the following Borrowers / Guarantors.

Name & Address of the Borrowers & Guarantors Description of Property

Mr. Bhagatsing Ramsing Bhanawat
Mr Indal Dayaram Kale

• Both Add. :- House No. 8, 2nd Floor, 
Ranapratap Apartment, Naikwadi 
Kongaon, Bhiwandi-421302.

Flat No. 101, 1st Flr., adm. 759 sq. fts. Built up 
area, Bldg. No. 28, in the complex known as 
“Ashok Nagar”, land bearing Survey No. 11, 
12, 13, 14A, 14, 14C, 15, 16, 17 & 61, Vill. 
Kaneri & Survey No. 104/A/2, Vill. Nizampur, Tal. 
Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane 421302

Date of Demand Notice Amount due to Bank as per Notice
21.08.2021 ` 9,24,407.82 + further Int. thereon & Other Charges.

Whereas on the request of the Borrowers & Guarantors as mentioned above Union Bank 
of India, Bhiwandi Branch (eAB) has sanctioned the credit facilities. The above account 
has been classified as NPA due to non payments of principal and interest thereon and 
consequently the notices of demand issued to the Borrowers & Guarantors on the 
above mentioned dates & on the given address under section 13 sub section (2) of THE 
SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT 
OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 but it was returned un-served.
Whereas the aforesaid dues of the bank are secured by the securities mentioned against 
the name of the Borrowers / Guarantors, the aforesaid Demand is hereby made against 
borrowers and guarantors under section 13 sub section (2) of the said Act, all at the above 
addresses through this notice to repay the above noted dues to the bank mentioned against 
their names plus upto date interest within 60 days from the date of notice failing which the 
bank will proceed further to take steps U/s. 13 sub section (4) of the SARFAESI ACT 2002. 
All the above borrowers and guarantors advised not to sell, transfer to any other type of 
transfer of the above mentioned properties mortgaged with the bank without prior approval of 
the bank. The Borrowers / Guarantors are advised to collect ORIGINAL NOTICE issued U/s. 
13 (2) from the undersigned on any working day. 
Date : 01.10.2021 sd/-
Place : Thane Authorised Officer, UNION BANK OF INDIA

DEMAND NOTICE
U/s 13 (2) Read with Sec. 13 (3) of SARFAESI Act, 2002

REGIONAL OFFICE, MUMBAI THANE
Dhanlaxmi Industrial Estate, Gokul Nagar, Near Navnit Motors, Thane (W) 400 601. 

• PH. No. (022) 2172 1145 (D) / 1746 / 3741 • Fax No. : (022) 2172 1611.

  

  

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION 
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) N0.13636 OF 2021

IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 39 OF 2021

Cockett Marine Oil DMCC ... Applicant 
In the matter between
Cockett Marine Oil DMCC ....Plaintiff
Versus 
UV Kamrup (IMO No. 8218108) & Anr. ... Defendants

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT
1. The vessel UV Kamrup (IMO N0. 8218108) was sold on 6th

April, 2021 by an Order of the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay in an auction in rem initiated against the Vessel in
Interim Application (L) No.8356 of 2020 in Commercial
Admiralty Suit (L) No. 6656 of 2020.

2. The gross proceeds amounting to Rs. 92,50,000/- (Rupees
Ninety Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) in respect of the vessel
UV Kamrup (IMO No. 8218108) has been received by the
office of the Sheriff of Mumbai and after deducting the
Sheriff's expenses as per the orders of the Hon'ble High
Court, Bombay, an amount of Rs. 88,86,948/- (Rupees Eighty
Eight Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight
only) has been transferred to the office of the Prothonotary
and Senior Master, High Court (Original Side), High Court,
Bombay.

3. The order of priority of the claims against the sale proceeds of
the defendant vessel will not be determined until after the
expiration of a period of 90 days from the date of publication
of notice.

4. Any person having a claim against the vessel UV Kamrup
(IMO No. 8218108) or the sale proceeds thereof on which he
intends to proceed to judgment, contemplated in Rules 1087
and 1088 of the High Court (Original Side) Rules, shall file a
suit to prove his claim before the expiration of the aforesaid
period in the office of the Hon'ble Prothonotary and Senior
Master, High Court (Original Side), Hon'ble High Court,
Bombay. 

Dated this 1st day of October, 2021.
The Office of the Sheriff of Mumbai

High Court, Bombay

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
WHEREAS in the above proceedings the Applicant / Certificate Holder has prayed for 
interim reliefs (copy enclosed). This Notice is given to you to show cause as to why the 
relief(s) prayed for shall not be granted and / or confirmed.
Take notice that the said Application shall be taken up for hearing by the Tribunal at 
.......... a.m. or at such time immediately thereafter as per convenience of the Tribunal on 
26/10/2021.
You are hereby required to appear in person or through Advocate on the aforesaid date, 
time and place.
Take notice that in default of your appearance on the day mentioned hereinabove, the 
proceedings shall be heard and decided in your absence.
Given under my hand and seal at Mumbai at this 1st day of October, 2021.

(Udaysankar Yallamatti)

Recovery Officer

Debts Recovery Tribunal- lll, Mumbai
seal

1st Floor, MTNL Telephone Exchange Building, Sector-30 A, Vashi, Navi
Mumbai- 400703

RECOVERY PROCEEDING NO. 142 OF 2019

IN

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 512 OF 2016

Punjab National Bank                                       ... Certificate Holder / Applicant

               V/s

M/s. Shree Siddhivinayak Group & Anr.          ... Certificate Debtor/ Defendants

To,

1. M/s. Shree Siddhivinayak Group a Proprietorship firm of Mr. Balraj V. Anthati, 

carrying on business at 184, Yugdharma Towers Link Road, Goregoan (West) Mumbai 

400104

2. Mr. Vijay Sanghani Proprietor of M/s. Ambica Developers, Indian, Inhabitant 

carrying on business at Rahil Nagar Project, Building No.34, Shop No. 4 to 7, Kalyan Shil 

Road, Dombivli (East) 421204, Dist. Thane

FORM MO. 19

[See Regulation 19 (a)]

OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER - I/II

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3)

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

The Authorized Officer of the Bank has issued demand notices in compliance of section 
13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 to the below mentioned Borrower / Guarantors demanding 
outstanding amount within 60 days from the issue of the said notice, mentioned as per 
details. The said notices are returned undelivered / un-served. Hence this publication of the 
Demand notice is made for notices to the following Borrowers / Guarantors.

Name and Address of the Borrowers & Guarantors Description of Property
Mr. Mahesh Krishna Patil Mrs. Vaishali Mahesh Patil

• Both Add. :- 01 Sonabai Niwas, Nandivali Pada, Behind Krushna 
Complex, Sagaon, Dombivili East, Thane-421 204.
Mr. Bindas Krishna Patil

 • Add. :- Flat 305, Krishna Complex, Manpada Sagaon, Dombivili 
East, Thane-421 204.

Flat No. 204, 
Shanti Sadan 
CHSL., Nilaje, 
Kalyan Shil Road, 
Dombivili (E), 
Thane-421 204.

Amount due to Bank as per Notice Date of Demand Notice
` 8,04,369.35 + further Int. thereon & Other Charges. 27.08.2021

Whereas on the request of the Borrowers & Guarantors as mentioned above Union Bank 
of India, Dombivili East Branch has sanctioned the credit facilities. The above account 
has been classified as NPA due to non payments of principal and interest thereon and 
consequently the notices of demand issued to the Borrowers & Guarantors on the 
above mentioned dates & on the given address under section 13 sub section (2) of THE 
SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT 
OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 but it was returned un-served.
Whereas the aforesaid dues of the bank are secured by the securities mentioned against 
the name of the Borrowers / Guarantors, the aforesaid Demand is hereby made against 
borrowers and guarantors under section 13 sub section (2) of the said Act, all at the above 
addresses through this notice to repay the above noted dues to the bank mentioned against 
their names plus upto date interest within 60 days from the date of notice failing which the 
bank will proceed further to take steps U/s. 13 sub section (4) of the SARFAESI ACT 2002. 
All the above borrowers and guarantors advised not to sell, transfer to any other type of 
transfer of the above mentioned properties mortgaged with the bank without prior approval of 
the bank. The Borrowers / Guarantors are advised to collect ORIGINAL NOTICE issued U/s. 
13 (2) from the undersigned on any working day. 
Date : 01.10.2021 sd/-
Place : Thane Authorised Officer, UNION BANK OF INDIA

DEMAND NOTICE
U/s 13 (2) Read with Sec. 13 (3) of SARFAESI Act, 2002

REGIONAL OFFICE, MUMBAI THANE
Dhanlaxmi Industrial Estate, Gokul Nagar, Near Navnit Motors, Thane (W) 400 601. 

• PH. No. (022) 2172 1145 (D) / 1746 / 3741 • Fax No. : (022) 2172 1611.

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that
Certificates for 225 Equity Shares,
Certificate Nos. 314334, 314335,
314336, 314337, 479267 1341757 of
Larsen & Tubro Limited standing in
the name(s) of  Percy Fredum
Arsiwala and Pervin Percy Arsiwala
Folio no. 76517991 has/ have been
lost or mislaid and the undersigned
has/have applied to the Company to
issue Duplicate Certificate(s) for the
said shares. Any person who has any
claim in respect of the said shares
ahould write to our Registrar, M/s
Karvy Compushare Private Limited,
Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32,
Gachibowli, Financial District,
Hyderabad 500032 within one month
from this date else the company will
proceed to issue dupl icate
Certificate(s).

Name(s) of the Shareholder(s)
Percy Fredum Arsiwala

Pervin Percy Arsiwala
Date: 01/10/2021
Place: Mumbai

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that
Certificates for 10 Equity Shares,
Certificate No. 577355 Distinctive
nos. 48367601 to 48367610 of
Navin Fluorine International Limited
standing in the name(s) of  Nalinkant
Vrajlal Shah Folio no. 10004751 has/
have been lost or mislaid and the
undersigned has/have applied to the
Company to issue Duplicate
Certificate(s) for the said shares. Any
person who has any claim in respect
of the said shares ahould write to our
Registrar, M/s Karvy Compushare
Private Limited, Karvy Selenium
Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli,
Financial District, Hyderabad
500032 within one month from this
date else the company will proceed
to issue duplicate Certificate(s).

Name(s) of the Shareholder(s)
Nalinkant Vrajlal Shah

Date: 01/10/2021
Place: Mumbai

www.navshakti.co.in
qH$‘V 3 én¶o

{Z…înj Am[U {Z{^©S> X¡{ZH$


